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CHAPTER 181.

AN ACT TO REIMBURSE WATONWAN (fOU_NTY AND JAMES
GLISPIN FOR EXPENSES INCURRED AFTER THE CAPTURE
OF THE YOUNGER BROTHERS, . ‘

Be it enacted by the Legislatire of the State of Minnesota:

* BeorroN 1. That there bhe and is hereby appropriated out
of the funds of ‘the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the
sum of fifty-four dollars and fifty-five cents ($54.55), to reim-
burse the county of Watonwan for money expended after the
capture of the Younger brothers in September, A. D. one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-gix (1876).

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1881.

'CHAPTER 182,

AN ACT TO REIMBURSE PINE COUNTY FOR THE EXPENSES
OF THE TRIAL OF .HERBERT HUTCHINSON.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. That the sum of seven hundred and fifty dol-
lars ($750), or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and
the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the
treasury not otherwise appropriated, to defray the expenses
and cost of a second trial of the case of the State of Minne-
sota against Herbert Hutchinson, indicted for the murder of
his father in the autumn of eighteen hundred and eighty
(1880). If no such trial is had then this act shall be without
force or effect. .

Sec. 2. The above sum, or so mnch thereof ns may be
necessary to defray the expense of said trial, may be drawn
by the Treasurer of Pine county upon the warrant of the
Anditor of State, upon presentation to him of the affidavit of
the Clerk of the Court and County Auditor of said Pine
county that the same has béen actually inevrred by said coun-
ty in the second trial of said cause. )
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Sec. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from and -

after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1881.



